
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11582218

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF LIGHTS AT CITY PLAZA

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-12-06-06

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Electrical Systems and
Lighting Components

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 179,010.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 06/12/2024

Last Updated / Time 06/12/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 05/12/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Pravince of llocos Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REOUEST FOR QUOTATIgN

Date: 06 December 2024
RFQ No.: 2024-12-06-06

SusinesslMa yar's Permit N a.

flTV

Phil G EP S Reg istration N u m b e r { requited} :

The CITY GOVERilMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COn M|TTEE {BAC},
intends to procure '.PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEIITIENT OF LIGHTS AT CITY
neA " - Small Value Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of
Republic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed q uotation addressed to the and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the given address below, on or AM of {t December 2024, subject
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ):

F- SORIA
Gfrairyersa n, Bids andAuvards f;ommiffee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
E mail : bacbataccitv@-qmail. com

lnterested service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnibus Sworn $btement and if applicable, Original Natarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special
Power of Attorney of all memhers of the joint venture giving full power and authority
to its officer to sign the OSS and do asts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomel Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity {HoPE} of the CGB- BID$ AHD AI,UARD$ CO}rI|iI|TTEE {BAC}
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with $ections 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbataccitv@gmail.corn.

Date:

E-ftIail Addres: baebotaccityt._Qgmail.esm

By th e Authon$ af th e Erds and Awarrds Committ*e :



IN$IBII9IEIHS:

Note: Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

(1) Do not alter the contents of this form in any unay.

{2) The use of this RFQ is higttlllggsggggggl to minimize enors *r omissions of the required mendatory
provisions. ln case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory
requirements/provisions including manifestation on the agreement with the Terms and Conditions
below.

ln case a prospective suppiieriservice provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be

discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All technical specifications must be complied with" Failure to comply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligibleldisqualified.

Quotation$ may be sr-ibmitted thr*ugh *leetronic mai! at .r ,,, .,:.:...:.,:... rt,,r,:'.r,. ,::-r-',11,.::-"

Quotatrons, including dccumentary requirernents, receive* after the d*adline shall not be accepted.
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shail
be considered.

(3)

i4)
(5)

TERMS AI-ID COTIIDITIONS:

1. Biddcrs shall provide *6rreet and aeeurate information rcquired in this fcrm.

2, Any int*rlin*ations, erasui"es, sr nveiwriting shail be valld only if they are signed or initialed by ye* er
arry af y*ur duiy authCIrized rspre$entativel*.

3. Price quctation/s must be vaiid for a periad oi Sixty {60} caiendar days from the deadline cf
submission.

4. Price quotationis, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include alltaxes. duties, ancilor levies
payable.

5. Quotations exceecjing the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be relected.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated
Quotationllowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (EAC)shall adopt and employ "draw iots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
specifications, requirements and cther ierms and conditiafis stat*d herein.

B. The delivery is within 07 Calendar Days.

9. The itemls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Perrnit and lncome/business tax return and Ornnibus Su,orn
Statement shall be attached npon submissiou ofthe quataticn.

1 1 . Item/s delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and time of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COIUIIITTEE {BAC}, The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submissicn of the requlred suppcrting dofiiments.
f.e., Order Slip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier, *ontractcr, or consultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shail be imposed per day of delay" The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (SAC)may terminate the contract once the cumulative amount ci
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies open ta it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and it* 2016 revised lRR,

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part of the contracl.

Fage 2 of 4



Fayment shatt be made through !-and Ba.nk's LDDAp-ADNBank rransferfacility, within thirty (30) days

after receipt of bitling. in casi of accaunts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees shall be

, iii rgiiii* aga i n stlhe c re dito r's a cco u nt'

Pavment Details:

Account Number:
name as reglsfered in the bank):the exact accountAccsunt Name (should be

Banking institution:

FOR THE I OF clw P

I

ln figures:

One Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand Ten & 00/100
Pesos
(Php

179,010"001

Signature over Frinted Name

PositionlDesignation

Offi ce TelephonelFa:lMobile Nos.

Hmailaddress/es

Fage 4 of4

ofVAT!



After having *arefully read and accepted the insiructians and Terms and Concliticns, l/we submit cur
quotation/s for the itenris *s follolvs:

HASE OF MATERIALS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF AT CITY

od

15 rclls
1. #16 FLAT CORD {150 MTRS}

10 kls
2. #16 Tie Wire

40 rolls
3. ElectricalTape Big

400 pcs
4. 5w e27 led bulb {warm white}

400 pcs
5. E27 Rubber Receptacle

5 parks
6. 12" cable Tie

Other requirsment:
NONE

***r** *6g1fu ing follcws***,****+

Page 3 of4

Mini mum Technical Specifi cations Quantity

Statement of
Gompli*nce

("Comply" or "Not
Comply")

N*te: Non-eompiianee with the minimum


